
Contract Award Notice 
 

Project Name: Local Roads Improvement Project 
Country: Republic of Moldova 

Project Number: P150357 
 
Bid/Contract Reference No:  

Works Contract LRIP/W5/02:  
Section 2.1: G46: Dobruşa-lgnăţei-Scorţeni- Codrul Nou-R14  
(km15+760 – km 22+610) 
Section 2.2: G47: R9-Olişcani-Pecişte-lgnăţei- G46 (km 12+880 – km18+075) 

 
Contract Description:  

Total length of the sections under the Contract 2 is 12.05 km. There are three different 
patterns for rehabilitation of the pavement which are the following: 
• asphalt concrete laid on cold recycling, 
• asphalt concrete laid on base course of asphalt concrete and base course of crushed stone 
• total reconstruction including asphalt concrete laid on base course of asphalt concrete, 
base course of crushed stone and ballast material. 
There are 1,291 m of culverts on this road section that should be repaired/build. Traffic 
safety shall be improved through construction of intersections, installation of road signs, 
metallic parapets, marker posts and road marking. 
 

Duration of Contract: 18 months 
 
Evaluation Currency: MDL 
 
Date of Award of Contract: August 03, 2020 
 
Number of Bids received: 

1. SC Nouconst SRL (Republic of Moldova) 
2. JV between SA “Drumuri Criuleni” and S.R.L. “Credo Industry” (Republic of Moldova) 
3. ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S (Turkey) 
4. NTF Inșaat Ticaret Limited Șirketi (Turkey) 

 
Evaluated Bidders: 
 

1. Name: SC “Nouconst” SRL 
Address: Petricani street, 94, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova 
Bid price at bid opening:  165.476.071,00 MDL 
Corrected Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 145.508.394,63 MDL 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 145.508.394,63 MDL 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price including Provisional Sums: 165.476.071,00 MDL 

 
2. Name: ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S 

  Address: Hasanpașa Mah. Lavanta Sokak No: 24/3 Kadikoy- Istanbul, TURKEY 
Bid price at bid opening: 165.908.094,48 MDL 
Corrected Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 146.171.613,16 MDL 



Corrected/Discounted Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 131.554.451,88 MDL 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price including Provisional Sums:  150.121.517,07 MDL 
Discount: 10% - in case of award of 3 contracts (Note) 

 
Bidders who did not pass the preliminary examination: 

1. JV between SA “Drumuri Criuleni” and S.R.L. “Credo Industry” (Republic of Moldova) 
- non-compliance with the requirements of the Bidding Documents, Part 1, Bidding 
Procedures, ITB 19.1: Bid Security. 

2. NTF Inșaat Ticaret Limited Șirketi (Turkey) - non-compliance with the requirements of 
the Amendment No.4 to the Bidding Documents, Art.1 and Bidding Documents, Part 1, 
Bidding Procedures, ITB 20.1: Format and Signing of the Bid. 
 

Awarded Bidder: 
Name: ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S 
Address:  Hasanpașa Mah. Lavanta Sokak No: 24/3 Kadikoy- Istanbul, TURKEY 
Bid price at bid opening:  165.908.094,48 MDL 
Corrected Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 146.171.613,16 MDL 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price excluding Provisional Sums: 131.554.451,88 MDL 
Contract Price (in evaluation currency):  150.121.517,07 MDL 

 
Award decision: 

Following a detailed evaluation process, the Bidder ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI 
A.S (Turkey) has been found to have submitted the lowest evaluated responsive bid and 
is deemed to have demonstrated that it has the capacity necessary to duly commence and 
progress the Works. 
 

Note: The Bidder ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S. (Turkey) has been found as offering the 
lowest evaluated cost to the Employer for combined Contracts (C1+C2+C3) applying the 
offered discounts and meeting the required qualification criteria for the combination of 
Contracts. 
 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price(s) for C1 + C2 + C3 (Corrected total price excluding 
Provisional Sums): 317.248.670,65 MDL. 
For the comparison purpose, the total evaluated price (excluding Provision Sums) of 3 contracts 
under the scenario when the contracts are awarded to lowest evaluated bidders is: (C1 Dromas 
Cons + C2 SC Nouconst SRL + C3 ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S): 340.440.246,04 MDL. 
 
Corrected/Discounted Bid Price(s) for C1 + C2 + C3 (Corrected total price including 
Provisional Sum, for Contingencies): 364.108.262,72 MDL. 
For the comparison purposes, the total price of 3 contracts under the scenario when the 
contracts are awarded to lowest evaluated bidders is: (C1 Dromas Cons + C2 SC Nouconst SRL 
+ C3 ANT INSAAT MADEN SANAYI A.S): 389.619.744,45 MDL. 
 
 


	Contract Award Notice

